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WORLD EQUESTRIAN CENTER OCTOBER DRESSAGE
Competition Dates Saturday & Sunday October 19-20, 2024

USEF/USDF #340529 Level 3 Competition

Competition Address: World Equestrian Center — Ocala, 1390 NW goth Avenue, Ocala, FL 34482

OFFICIAL QUALIFYING COMPETITION

2025 Great American/USDF Regional Championships
USDF Introductory Level & Musical Freestyle USEF First thru Fourth Levels:
FEI PSG thru Grand Prix including FEI; Musical Freestyles,
JY/YR, FEI Five & Six Yr Old Tests.
Level 3 Competition

SHOW OFFICIALS
Show Manager Secretary
Noreen O'Sullivan Ann Hart
noreen.osullivan@wec.net ashbrookfarm@hotmail.com
561-714-9026 561-685-3918
Office
Evin Rattner
USEF Technical Delegate Judges
Megan Mc Gee Joan Darnell (S). Janet Foy (S),

Dolly Hannon (S), Elizabeth Kane (S)
Eline Eckroth (r)

Treating Vet: Larry Wexler (352) 812-1411 Farrier: Scott Lampert (612) 282-5529

Online entries: entry.foxvillage.com
No mail in entries will be accepted.

AWARDS:
Six ribbons for each class. Prize given if three or more in division.
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Schedule as of
10/14/24


mailto:noreen.osullivan@wec.net
mailto:ashbrookfarm@hotmail.com

Directions to World Equestrian Center

GPS Address For Competitors For Arena 6/&
Dressage Rings : 8747 W Hwy 40, Ocala FL 34482

From I-75: Take Exit 352, to FL-40W for 6 miles to World Equestrian Center Entrance.
Turn right onto NW 87th Ct Rd. Continue past Expo Centers 1 & 2. Stabling is in
Barns X & Y. Dressage Show Office located will be inside Indoor Arena 6. Follow
posted signs regarding Trailer Parking

MR. PICKLES & SAILOR BEAR TOY SHOPPE
LUGANO DIAMONDS
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2025

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($100), 5-years ($400), or life ($2,000). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($80). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($280) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $55 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($45). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $95. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($140) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  On the USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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GREATAMERICAN 2025 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships
INSURANCE GROUP
A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
USDI* Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
REGIONAL Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2025 USDF Member Guide for
CHAMPION PS the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.
V \ Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating® Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Active or Life).
Horse:

e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).

e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse Recording.

e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).

A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.

e Horses must be entered in qualifying and championship classes under their official recorded names and ownership as
specified in USEF GR1102.3, and transfers of ownership or lease registrations must be completed in compliance with USEF
rules GR1105 and GR1108 prior to the competition in order for the horse to compete under the name of the new owner or
lessee. (USEF DR127.2)

Owner:

e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Active or Life Membership or Annual or
Life Recorded Farm/Business). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active USEF
membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and USDF.
For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with both
USEF and USDF.

* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider.
The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR

Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN/Jr/YR AA

First Level 65% 65%

Second Level 65% 65%

Third Level 65% 65%

Fourth Level 65% 65%

Intermediate | 65% 65%

Grand Prix 65% 65%

Rev 2/20/2024
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USEF Competition Name: World Equestrian Center October Dressage USEF#: 340529
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

Dressage Level 3
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Date
Ring
Start Time

End Time Duration

Saturday, October 19, 2024

1
8:00:00 AM
8:10:00 AM
8:20:00 AM
8:50:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
9:40:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
10:49:00 AM
2:13:00 PM
2:45:00 PM
3:15:00 PM
3:33:00 PM
3:42:00 PM
3:52:00 PM
4:01:00 PM
4:40:00 PM
5:07:00 PM

8:07:00 AM
8:16:00 AM
8:32:00 AM
8:48:00 AM
9:09:00 AM
9:49:00 AM
10:45:00 AM
1:41:00 PM
2:44:00 PM
4:22:00 PM

8:10:00 AM 10 min.
8:20:00 AM 10 min.
8:50:00 AM 30 min.
9:30:00 AM 40 min.
9:42:00 AM 12 min.
10:40:00 AM 1 hr., O min.
10:49:00 AM 9 min.
2:12:30 PM 3 hr., 23 min.
2:45:00 PM 32 min.
3:15:00 PM 30 min.
3:33:00 PM 18 min.
3:42:00 PM 9 min.
3:52:00 PM 10 min.
4:01:00 PM 9 min.
4:36:30 PM 35 min.
5:16:00 PM 36 min.
5:34:00 PM 27 min.
8:16:00 AM 9 min.
8:32:00 AM 16 min.
8:48:00 AM 16 min.
9:09:00 AM 21 min.
9:49:00 AM 40 min.
10:45:00 AM 56 min.

1:41:00 PM 2 hr., 56 min.
2:44:00 PM 1 hr., 3 min.
4:22:00 PM 1 hr., 38 min.
4:38:00 PM 16 min.

Sunday, October 20, 2024

1
8:15:00 AM
8:25:00 AM

8:25:00 AM 10 min.
8:43:00 AM 18 min.

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Class

231
233
232
234
235
216
236T
219
215
258
221
218
243
265
226
224
225

211
210
208
206
209
207
222
220
213
227

343
321

Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Class Name

USEF 4 Yr Old Test (Practice)

FEI YH 5 Yr Old-Final (Practice)

FEI Prelim YH 5 Yr Old (Practice)
FEI Prelim YH 6 Yr Old (Practice)
FEI YH 6 Yr Old-Final (Practice)
USEF Fourth Level Test 1- O,AAJ/Y
FEI Prelim YH 7 Yr Old (Practice) T
FEI Prix St. Georges- O,AA,J/IY
USEF Third Level Test 3- O,AA,J/Y
USEF Third Test 3 Pony O,AA,JIY
FEI Intermediate 2- O,AA,J/Y

USEF Fourth Level Test 3- O,AAJ/Y
Materiale 4/5 Yr Old Stallion/Geld
FEI Para GP Test A TOC

FEI or Equiv TOC (No Free,YH,Para)
USDF Freestyle (Tr-4)- O,AAJIY

FEI Freestyle (Specify Test)- O,AAJ/IY

USEF Second Level Test 2- O,AAJIY
USEF Second Level Test 1- O,AA,J/IY
USEF First Level Test 2- O,AAJ/IY
USEF Training Level Test 3- O,AAJ/IY
USEF First Level Test 3- O,AA,J/Y
USEF First Level Test 1- O,AAJ/IY
FEI Grand Prix- O,AA,J/IY

FEI Intermediate 1- O,AA,J/Y

USEF Third Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
USEF TOC (No Free,YH)

Materiale 4/5 Yr Old Stallion/Geld
FEI Intermediate 2- O,AA,JIY

Judge at E

E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane

D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon

D Hannon
D Hannon

Judge at H

Judge at C

Kane/ Foy
K /Foy
K /Foy
K /Foy
K/ Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy

J Foy
J Foy
J Foy

E Eckroth
E Eckroth
E Eckroth
E Eckroth
E Eckroth
E Eckroth
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon

E Kane
E Kane

Judge at M

Judge at B
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Date
Ring
Start Time
8:43:00 AM
10:37:00 AM
1:24:00 PM
1:52:00 PM
2:40:00 PM
2:49:00 PM
2:58:00 PM
3:50:00 PM
4:04:00 PM
4:13:00 PM

7:50:00 AM
8:02:00 AM
8:12:00 AM
9:22:00 AM
1:24:00 PM
2:27:00 PM
3:23:00 PM
3:47:00 PM
4:03:00 PM
4:11:00 PM
4:19:00 PM

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

End Time
10:37:00 AM
1:24:00 PM
1:52:00 PM
2:40:00 PM
2:49:00 PM
2:58:00 PM
3:50:00 PM
4:04:00 PM
4:13:00 PM
4:49:00 PM

8:02:00 AM
8:12:00 AM
9:22:00 AM
10:20:00 AM
2:27:00 PM
3:23:00 PM
3:47:00 PM
4:03:00 PM
4:11:00 PM
4:19:00 PM
4:51:00 PM

Duration

1 hr., 54 min.
2 hr., 47 min.
28 min.

48 min.

9 min.

9 min.

52 min.

14 min.

9 min.

36 min.

12 min.

10 min.

1 hr., 10 min.
58 min.

1 hr., 3 min.
56 min.

24 min.

16 min.

8 min.

8 min.

32 min.

Class
319
325
307
315
318
311
316
306
366
326

329T
332
329
322
320
313
310
308
314
312
309

Class Name

FEI Prix St. Georges- O,AAJ/Y

FEI Freestyle TOC (11 or GP)- O,AA,J/IY
USEF First Level Test 1- O,AAJIY
USEF Third Level Test 3- O,AA,J/Y
USEF Fourth Level Test 3- O,AA,JIY
USEF Second Level Test 2- O,AA,JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 1- O,AA,JIY
USEF Training Level Test 3- O,AAJ/IY
FEI Para GP Test B TOC

FEI or Equiv TOC (No Free,YH,Para)- O,AA,J/

FEI Young Horse 7 Yr Old TOC B Tech
FEI Prelim YH 5 Yr Old (Practice)

FEI Young Horse TOC

FEI Grand Prix- O,AA,J/IY

FEI Intermediate 1- O,AA,J/Y

USEF Third Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
USEF Second Level Test 1- O,AAJ/Y
USEF First Level Test 2- O,AAJIY
USEF Third Level Test 2- O,AA,J/Y
USEF Second Level Test 3- O,AA,JIY
USEF First Level Test 3- O,AAJIY

Judge at E
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon
D Hannon

J Foy

E Eckroth
E Eckroth

E Eckroth
E Eckroth

Judge at H

Judge at C
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane
E Kane

D Hannon
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy
J Foy

Judge at M

Judge at B
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 1
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 231 USEF 4 Yr Old Test (Practice)
Judge at C: Kane Foy
8:00 AM 379 Alvaro Gomez Pavon Old Gangster USEF4 Open
Class: 233 FEI YH 5 Yr Old-Final (Practice)
Judge at C: Kane Foy
8:10 AM 439 Lars Biedenbender Gus YHSF Open
Class: 232 FEI Prelim YH 5 Yr Old (Practice)
Judge at C: Kane Foy
8:20 AM 425 Anna Merritt East of Eden YH5P Open
8:30 AM 378 Giovana Pass Qodivaski YH5P Open
8:40 AM 428 Sophia Schults Idolo HGF YH5P Open
Class: 234 FEI Prelim YH 6 Yr Old (Practice)
Judge at C: Kane Foy
8:50 AM 433 Andrea Woodard Roberto De Fontaine YH6P Open
9:00 AM 354 Ana Daniela Siberio Ouro Da Ferraria YH6P Open
9:10 AM 399 Kerrigan Gluch Soldado HGF YH6P Open
9:20 AM 449 Alvaro Gomez Pavon Ozono D'Matacana YH6P Open
Class: 235 FEI YH 6 Yr Old-Final (Practice)
Judge at C: Kane Foy
9:30 AM 352 Rommina Soto Morrill  INCAUTO HC YH6F  Adult Amateur
9:40 AM JUDGE CHANGE ***Breglk** *Break*
Class: 216 USEF Fourth Level Test 1- 0,AA,]J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
9:40 AM 444 Thosvany Joey Perez Albahicin Maynou 4-1 Open
9:48 AM 407 Cherye Callegan- Huber Sam I Am 4-1  Adult Amateur
9:56 AM DRAG BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
10:16 AM 445 Victoria de Benedicty Horst Schlemmer 4-1 Open
10:24 AM 432 Susan Thomas Rondefio 4-1  Adult Amateur
10:32 AM 383 Rebecca Mouras Jedulon 4-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 236T FEI Prelim YH 7 Yr Old (Practice) T
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
10:40 AM 434 Andrea Woodard Roxette YH7PT Open

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

Term

Saturday, October 19, 2024
E H C M B Total %

Page 1 of 9



World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Saturday, October 19, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 219 FEI Prix St. Georges- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
10:49 AM 371 Amina Bursese C Discreto PSG  Adult Amateur -
10:57 AM 381 Dee (Dolores) Loveless Norte PSG Open
11:06 AM 369 Yvonne Berkhout Floris R. PSG Open
11:14 AM 423 James Koford Annabelle PSG Open Q
11:23 AM 413 Adam Steffens-Smienk Candoits Bentayga PSG Open -
11:31 AM 353 Ana Daniela Siberio Horquidea MVL PSG Open -
11:40 AM 361 Jorge Arauz Cantinero Los Encinos PSG Open .
11:48 AM 394 Jessica Deubel Loxleys optimism PSG Open
11:57 AM 404 Shelley Van den Neste Izimio PSG Open
12:06 PM LUNCH BREAK ***Breglk** *Break*
12:56 PM 442 Sydney Hebert Starbucks PSG I/YR -
1:04 PM 415 Stacy Pattison Hawk Interagro PSG Open Q
1:13PM 405 Catherine Bowman Joey SRF PSG  Adult Amateur Q
1:21PM 450 Inga Koehn Dior W.S. PSG Open
1:30 PM 377 Giovana Pass Natureza HCI PSG Open
1:38 PM 372 Amina Bursese Flamenco YM PSG  Adult Amateur Q
1:47 PM 431 Ashley mccormick Hebreu HM PSG  Adult Amateur Q -
1:55 PM 435 Raul Roa Vadillo Baluarte Azores PSG Open Q -
2:04 PM 397 Kenzia Nazarian FEERIE SEMILLY NORM  PSG  Adult Amateur -
Class: 215 USEF Third Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
2:13PM 396 Anna Merritt Holy Merch 3-3 Open -
2:21PM 409 Sandy Wagner Sampson 3-3  Adult Amateur -
2:29PM 436 Sven Steffens-Smienk  Candoits Jefferson 3-3 Open -
2:37 PM 358 Marka Dethier Lapis Charriol 33 Open -
Class: 258 USEF Third Test 3 Pony O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
2:45PM 398 Allison Zarembowicz Famousteen 3-3 Open
2:53 PM DRAG BREAK ***Bregkk ¥k *Break* -
Class: 221 FEI Intermediate 2- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
3:15PM 359 Jorge Arauz London Do Vouga 2 Open
3:24PM 392 Jessica Deubel FARAON MON 2 Open -
Class: 218 USEF Fourth Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
3:33PM 424 James Koford Foxy Girl Maupertuis 4-3 Open Q
Class: 243 Materiale 4/5 Yr Old Stallion/Geld
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
3:42PM 375 Vincent Serrano Louis Chauvet Rey del S MAT Open
Class: 265 FEI Para GP Test A TOC
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane
3:52PM 448 Cynthia Screnci For Memory 4 PG5IFS Open

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM Page 2 of 9



World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Saturday, October 19, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 226 FEI or Equiv TOC (No Free,YH,Para)

Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
4:01 PM 406 Shelley Van den Neste Imposant PSG
4:09 PM 386 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif JEROBOAM DE MASSA 1A
4:18 PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH
4:27PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH
Class: 224 USDF Freestyle (Tr-4)- O,AA,J/Y

Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
4:40 PM 403 Kassandra Barteau Napalm De Mile FS1
449 PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH
4:58 PM 356 Tara Manion Whiskey River FS1
5:34 PM 384 Kassandra Barteau Fiorenzo MLW FS3
Class: 225 FEI Freestyle (Specify Test)- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Elizabeth Kane C: Janet Foy
5:.07PM 380 Dee (Dolores) Loveless Italico MG FSI1
5:16 PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH
5:25PM 395 Anna Merritt Fox Creeks Masterpiece I1

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

Open

Open

Open

Open
Open

Open

Open
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 2
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div
Class: 211 USEF Second Level Test 2- O,AA,J/Y

Judge at E: Dolly Hannon
8:07 AM 429 Shelley Milam

Class: 210 USEF Second Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Eline Eckroth
8:16 AM 422 Lark Heckman Franzissimo 2-1

8:24 AM 417 Rebecca Oldham Haltom Dunkan 2-1

Class: 208 USEF First Level Test 2- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Eline Eckroth

C: Eline Eckroth

WIMBLEDON AA 2-2  Adult Amateur

Jr/YR
Adult Amateur

8:32 AM 389 Brenda Hutton Bridget 1-2 Open
8:40 AM 429 Shelley Milam WIMBLEDON AA 1-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 206 USEF Training Level Test 3- 0,AA,]J/Y

Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Eline Eckroth

8:00 AM 403 Kassandra Barteau Napalm De Mile T3 Open
8:48 AM 376 Meredith Bogacz Sausalito T-3  Adult Amateur
8:55AM 401 Kassandra Barteau Douglas Van Klein Statu ~ T-3 Open
9:02 AM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride T3

Class: 209 USEF First Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y

Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Eline Eckroth

9:09 AM 365 Nicole Scarpino Qismet EQ 1-3 Open
9:17 AM 355 Kyla Tovar Kilcoltrim Jacko 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:25 AM 422 Lark Heckman Franzissimo 1-3 JR/YR
9:33 AM 440 Lars Biedenbender Catalan 1-3 Open
9:41 AM 430 Anna Merritt Korbelle 1-3 Open
Class: 207 USEF First Level Test 1- 0,AA,J/Y

Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Eline Eckroth

9:49 AM 393 Jessica Deubel Lebriano MP II 11 Open
9:56 AM DRAG BREAK ***Bregkk** *Break*

10:16 AM 389 Brenda Hutton Bridget 1-1 Open
10:23 AM 401 Kassandra Barteau Douglas Van Klein Statu ~ 1-1 Open
10:30 AM 446 Skye Newkirk Cappuccino 11 Open
10:37 AM JUDGE CHANGE ***Break*** *Break*

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

Q

©

Saturday, October 19, 2024
Term E H C M B Total %

Page 4 of 9



World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 2
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 222 FEI Grand Prix- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Dolly Hannon
10:45 AM 391 Shelley Van den Neste  Oro SJA GP Open
10:54 AM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride GP
11:03 AM 360 Jana Reich Ira GP Open Q
11:12 AM 351 TIAGO ERNESTO Hobbit Interagro GP Open
11:21 AM 366 TYRA VERNON Hadrian Interagro GP Open Q
11:30 AM 426 Eva Farrell Nadal De Susaeta GP Open Q
11:39 AM 408 Krystin Schmid Folclore GP Open
11:48 AM 385 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif Come back de Massa GP Open
11:57 AM 370 Amina Bursese Fiti AL GP  Adult Amateur Q
12:06 PM LUNCH BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
12:56 PM 412 Adam Steffens-Smienk Candoits Heron GP Open
1:.05PM 400 Kerrigan Gluch Mejorano HGF GP Open
1:14PM 362 Mathew McLaughlin Forcado CL GP Open Q
1:23PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride GP
1:32PM 390 Shelley Van den Neste Draco GP Open Q
Class: 220 FEI Intermediate 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Dolly Hannon
1:41 PM 357 Marka Dethier Parsifal BRH I Open
1:50 PM 382 Bonnie Canter Vitali Il Adult Amateur
1:59 PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride I
2:08 PM 387 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif Led Zeppelin De Masaa I1 Open
2:17 PM 364 Amber Kimball JEEPSY DE MASSA I1 Open
2:26 PM 420 Stephanie Leahey Gustavia I Open Q
2:35PM 368 Yvonne Berkhout Winter I1 Open
Class: 213 USEF Third Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Dolly Hannon
2:44PM 363 Christina De Pasquale  Gorbatschow 31 Open
2:58 PM DRAG BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
3:18 PM 438 Ruth Alvarez-Perez Jordano 31 Open
3:26 PM 418 Gaia Diedricksen Tullabeg Bolero 3-1 Open
3:34 PM 417 Rebecca Oldham Haltom Dunkan 3-1  Adult Amateur
3:42PM 373 Amina Bursese Magno CMM 3-1  Adult Amateur
3:50 PM 427 Eileen Goodge Atlas 3-1 Open
3:58 PM 421 Stephanie Pair-Kavitz ~ Nero Van De Baanse 31 Open
4:.06 PM 410 Anna Merritt Dolce Vita 31 Open
4:14 PM 447 Skye Newkirk Armas Mensajero 31 Open
Class: 227 USEF TOC (No Free,YH)
Judge at C: Dolly Hannon
4:22PM 376 Meredith Bogacz Sausalito 1-1  Adult Amateur
4:29PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

Term

Scratch

HC

Saturday, October 19, 2024
B Total %
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 1
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 343 Materiale 4/5 Yr Old Stallion/Geld
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
8:15AM 375 Vincent Serrano Louis Chauvet Rey del S MAT Open
Class: 321 FEI Intermediate 2- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
8:25 AM 359 Jorge Arauz London Do Vouga 2 Open
8:34 AM 392 Jessica Deubel FARAON MON 2 Open
Class: 319 FEI Prix St. Georges- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
8:43 AM 442 Sydney Hebert Starbucks PSG I/YR
8:51 AM 435 Raul Roa Vadillo Baluarte Azores PSG Open Q
9:00 AM 424 James Koford Foxy Girl Maupertuis PSG Open Q
9:08 AM 431 Ashley mccormick Hebreu HM PSG  Adult Amateur Q
9:17 AM 397 Kenzia Nazarian FEERIE SEMILLY NORM  PSG  Adult Amateur
9:25 AM 405 Catherine Bowman Joey SRF PSG  Adult Amateur
9:34 AM 420 Stephanie Leahey Gustavia PSG Open Q
9:42 AM 361 Jorge Arauz Cantinero Los Encinos PSG Open
9:51 AM 394 Jessica Deubel Loxleys optimism PSG Open
10:00 AM DRAG BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
10:20 AM 380 Dee (Dolores) Loveless Italico MG PSG Open
10:28 AM 413 Adam Steffens-Smienk Candoits Bentayga PSG Open
Class: 325 FEI Freestyle TOC (I1 or GP)- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
10:37 AM 371 Amina Bursese C Discreto FSI1  Adult Amateur
10:46 AM 357 Marka Dethier Parsifal BRH FSI1 Open
10:55 AM 377 Giovana Pass Natureza HCI FSI1 Open
11:04 AM 390 Shelley Van den Neste Draco FSGP Open
11:13 AM 353 Ana Daniela Siberio Horquidea MVL FSI1 Open
11:22 AM 381 Dee (Dolores) Loveless Norte FSI1 Open
11:31 AM 366 TYRA VERNON Hadrian Interagro FSGP Open Q
11:40 AM 426 Eva Farrell Nadal De Susaeta FSGP Open Q
11:49 AM 370 Amina Bursese Fiti AL FSGP  Adult Amateur Q
11:58 AM 400 Kerrigan Gluch Mejorano HGF FSGP Open
12:07 PM 385 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif Come back de Massa FSGP Open
12:16 PM 391 Shelley Van den Neste Oro SJA FSGP Open
12:25PM 395 Anna Merritt Fox Creeks Masterpiece  FSI1 Open
12:34 PM LUNCH BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
Class: 307 USEF First Level Test 1- 0,AA,]J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
1:24PM 401 Kassandra Barteau Douglas Van Klein Statu ~ 1-1 Open
1:31 PM 446 Skye Newkirk Cappuccino 1-1 Open
1:38PM 389 Brenda Hutton Bridget 1-1 Open
1:45PM 393 Jessica Deubel Lebriano MP II 1-1 Open

Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM

Term

Scratch

Sunday, October 20, 2024
B Total %
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Sunday, October 20, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 315 USEF Third Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
1:52PM 396 Anna Merritt Holy Merch 33 Open -
2:00 PM 358 Marka Dethier Lapis Charriol 3-3 Open
2:.08 PM 398 Allison Zarembowicz Famousteen 33 Open
2:16 PM 437 Jana Reich Zacharias Zonik 33 Open Q
2:24 PM 374 Lisa Wilcox Niquel CAP 33 Open -
2:32PM 409 Sandy Wagner Sampson 3-3  Adult Amateur -
Class: 318 USEF Fourth Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
2:40 PM 384 Kassandra Barteau Fiorenzo MLW 4-3 Open
Class: 311 USEF Second Level Test 2- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
2:49 PM 429 Shelley Milam WIMBLEDON AA 2-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 316 USEF Fourth Level Test 1- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
2:58 PM 444 lhosvany Joey Perez Albahicin Maynou 4-1 Open
3:.06 PM 407 Cherye Callegan- Huber Sam I Am 4-1  Adult Amateur
3:14 PM DRAG BREAK ***Break*** “*Break*
3:34 PM 445 Victoria de Benedicty Horst Schlemmer 4-1 Open
3:42PM 383 Rebecca Mouras Jedulon 4-1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 306 USEF Training Level Test 3- 0,AA,]J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
3:50 PM 401 Kassandra Barteau Douglas Van Klein Statu ~ T-3 Open Q
3:57 PM 416 Lauralee Miller Opus One T-3  Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 366 FEI Para GP Test B TOC
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
4:04 PM 448 Cynthia Screnci For Memory 4 PG5IB Open
Class: 326 FEI or Equiv TOC (No Free,YH,Para)- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Dolly Hannon C: Elizabeth Kane
4:13PM 406 Shelley Van den Neste Imposant I1 Open L
4:22 PM 386 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif JEROBOAM DE MASSA 1A Open -
4:31PM 351 TIAGO ERNESTO Hobbit Interagro GP Open -
4:40 PM 999 No Ride No Ride No Ride OTPH
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 Sunday, October 20, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 329T FEI Young Horse 7 Yr Old TOC B Tech
Judge at E: Janet Foy C: Dolly Hannon
7:50 AM 434 Andrea Woodard Roxette YH7FT Open
7:59 AM JUDGE CHANGE *¥*Break+ *Break* o
Class: 332 FEI Prelim YH 5 Yr Old (Practice)
Judge at C: Janet Foy
8:02 AM 425 Anna Merritt East of Eden YH5P Open
Class: 329 FEI Young Horse TOC
Judge at C: Janet Foy
8:12AM 449 Alvaro Gomez Pavon Ozono D'Matacana YH6F Open
8:22 AM 428 Sophia Schults Idolo HGF YHSF Open
8:32 AM 378 Giovana Pass Qodivaski YH5F Open
8:42 AM 352 Rommina Soto Morrill  INCAUTO HC YH6F  Adult Amateur
8:52AM 354 Ana Daniela Siberio  Ouro Da Ferraria YH6F  Open -
9:02 AM 399 Kerrigan Gluch Soldado HGF YH6F Open -
9:12 AM 433 Andrea Woodard Roberto De Fontaine YH6F Open -
Class: 322 FEI Grand Prix- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Janet Foy
9:22 AM 412 Adam Steffens-Smienk Candoits Heron GP Open
9:31AM 360 Jana Reich Ira GP Open Q
9:40 AM 362 Mathew McLaughlin Forcado CL GP Open Q -
9:49 AM 408 Krystin Schmid Folclore GP Open
9:58 AM DRAG BREAK ***Break*** *Break*
Class: 320 FEI Intermediate 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Janet Foy
1:24 PM 415 Stacy Pattison Hawk Interagro I1 Open Q
1:33PM 364 Amber Kimball JEEPSY DE MASSA 1 Open -
1:42PM 369 Yvonne Berkhout Floris R. I1 Open -
1:51 PM 387 Denielle Gallagher-Legrif Led Zeppelin De Masaa 1 Open
2:.00 PM 404 Shelley Van den Neste Izimio 1 Open -
2:09 PM 423 James Koford Annabelle I Open Q
2:18 PM 382 Bonnie Canter Vitali I1  Adult Amateur
Class: 313 USEF Third Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at C: Janet Foy
2:27PM 417 Rebecca Oldham Haltom Dunkan 3-1  Adult Amateur
2:35PM 421 Stephanie Pair-Kavitz ~ Nero Van De Baanse 31 Open o
2:43 PM 438 Ruth Alvarez-Perez Jordano 3-1 Open
2:.51 PM 418 Gaia Diedricksen Tullabeg Bolero 3-1 Open
2:59 PM 427 Eileen Goodge Atlas 3-1 Open
3:07PM 410 Anna Merritt Dolce Vita 3-1 Open
3:15PM 447 Skye Newkirk Armas Mensajero 3-1 Open HC
Class: 310 USEF Second Level Test 1- O,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Eline Eckroth C: Janet Foy
3:23PM 422 Lark Heckman Franzissimo 2-1 I/YR
3:31PM 440 Lars Biedenbender Catalan 2-1 Open
3:39 PM 417 Rebecca Oldham Haltom Dunkan 2-1  Adult Amateur -
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World Equestrian Center October Dressage

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 Sunday, October 20, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 308 USEF First Level Test 2- 0,AA,]J/Y
Judge at E: Eline Eckroth C: Janet Foy
3:47 PM 389 Brenda Hutton Bridget 1-2 Open
3:55PM 429 Shelley Milam WIMBLEDON AA 1-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 314 USEF Third Level Test 2- O,AA,]J/Y
Judge at C: Janet Foy
4:03 PM 363 Christina De Pasquale = Gorbatschow 3-2 Open
Class: 312 USEF Second Level Test 3- 0,AA,1/Y
Judge at E: Eline Eckroth C: Janet Foy
4:11PM 355 Kyla Tovar Kilcoltrim Jacko 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 309 USEF First Level Test 3- 0,AA,J/Y
Judge at E: Eline Eckroth C: Janet Foy
4:19 PM 365 Nicole Scarpino Qismet EQ 1-3 Open
4:27PM 422 Lark Heckman Franzissimo 1-3 IR/YR Q
4:35PM 430 Anna Merritt Korbelle 1-3 Open
4:43PM 403 Kassandra Barteau Napalm De Mile 1-3 Open
Monday, October 14, 2024 9:57 AM Page 9 of 9




World Equestrian Center October Dressage
Show Roster (by Entry #)

Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
351 Hobbit Interagro 13 Lusitano 16.1 Grey Stallion TIAGO ERNESTO Loxahatchee, FI USA
Fazendas Interagro LDA Bungo Interagro Radiosa Jade Gonzales Katy, TX USA
352 INCAUTO HC 7 Andalusian  17.1 Grey Gelding Rommina Soto Morrill ~ Kerrville, TX USA
HACIENDA LA COBRIZA Tango de Torreluna Fer Zecora *
353 Horquidea MVL 12 Lusitanos 16.0 Grey Mare Ana Daniela Siberio Loxahatchee Groves, FL US
Coudelaria Monte Velho Quixote MVL Lequita *
354  Ouro Da Ferraria 6 Lusitano 16.2 Grey Gelding Ana Daniela Siberio Loxahatchee Groves, FL US
Luis Meneses Rubi Ingrivel Ferraria Ana Bertha Campos-Sib Wellington, FL USA
355  Kilcoltrim Jacko 12 sh SportHor 17.1 Grey Gelding Kyla Tovar Anthony, FI USA
Jack of Diamonds Sky Rise *
356  Whiskey River 15 Thoroughbrec 16.1 Bay Gelding Tara Manion Ocala, FL USA
Brian Kimball Morriston, FI USA
357 Parsifal BRH 15 ANCCE 16.2 Grey Stallion Marka Dethier Summerville, sc  USA
1900003689 Impaciente Il Bribona I1X *
358 Lapis Charriol 10 uarter Hors¢ 15.3 Blue Roan Mare Marka Dethier Summerville, sc  USA
Gloria Rust Hancocks Blu Sky Now Youve Dun It *
359 London Do Vouga 10 Lusitano 16.0 Grey Stallion Jorge Arauz Magnolia, TX USA
Rocas do Vouga DAccord Do Vouga Princesa Dulce Borjas Magnolia, TX USA
360 Ira 11 KWPN 15.3 Grey Gelding Jana Reich Melbourne, FL USA
F De Jager Junior STV Selma Tina Archer Mims, FL USA
361 Cantinero Los Encinos 7 P.R.E 15.2 Grey Gelding Jorge Arauz Magnolia, TX USA
Hacienda Los Encinos Sarape Guita Carlos Ramirez Magnolia, TX USA
362 Forcado CL 14 Lusitano 16.1 Grey Gelding Mathew McLaughlin St. Cloud, FL USA
Jorge B. Gabriel Solar HM Aroeira Do Castanheiro Barbara Nagle Grnat, FL USA
363 Gorbatschow 13 Trakehner 16.1 Black Gelding Christina De Pasquale Tavares, FL USA
H. & I. Ebert Abendtanz Galena *
364 JEEPSY DE MASSA 10  juese Sport  16.3 Bay Mare Amber Kimball Morriston, FI USA
Sylvain Massa MAESTRO ATHENA DE MASSA Tina Vargo BEVERLY HILLS, FL USA
365 Qismet EQ 5 Hanoverian  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Nicole Scarpino Gainesville, FL USA
Jochen Dittmer Q-Sieben Hauptstutbuch Scheila *
366 Hadrian Interagro 13 Lusitano 16.0 Grey Gelding TYRA VERNON OCALA, FL USA
Interagro Lusitanos Baldor Interagro Latina *
367 BonFire HW 7 Hanoverian  17.0 Black Gelding TYRA VERNON OCALA, FL USA
Bernhard Dodenhof Bon Coeur St Pr Hauptstutbuch *
368  Winter 21 KWPN 16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Yvonne Berkhout Ocala, FL USA
Farrinton Tes *
369 Floris R. 14 KWPN 171 Bay Gelding Yvonne Berkhout Ocala, FL USA
K. Reitsma Florencio Vieni *
370 Fiti AL 20 P.R.E 15.3 Bay Stallion Amina Bursese Jupiter, FL USA
Jose Albornos Garcia Jondo Lavanda Il *
371 C Discreto 10 P.R.E 16.2 Black Stallion Amina Bursese Jupiter, FL USA
Yeguada Castelnovo Machin Esmeralda cxxi *
372  Flamenco YM 14 P.R.E 16.1 Black Stallion Amina Bursese Jupiter, FL USA
Yeduada Mile Diamante Negro Son Il *
373 Magno CMM 8 Lusitano 15.2 Bay Gelding Amina Bursese Jupiter, FL USA
CARLOS MALDONADO ME TRAFALGAR TERNURA RETIRO(BRZ) *
374  Niquel CAP 7 Lusitano 16.2 Grey Stallion Lisa Wilcox Loxahatchee, FL USA
Lusitanos Capellania Embucado Geisha CAP Amina Bursese Jupiter, FL USA
375 Louis Chauvet Rey del Sol 4 P.R.E 15.1 Black Stallion Vincent Serrano Anthony, FL USA
Casa del caballo RHF Leon RHF Luminaria Anne Chauvet Anthony, FL USA
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Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
376 Sausalito 7 P.R.E 16.2 Dapple Grey Gelding Meredith Bogacz Citra, FL USA
Alonso Moreno De La Cova Mortal Piruleta XII *
377 Natureza HCI 7 Lusitano 16.1 Grey Mare Giovana Pass Ocala, FL USA
Assalto MVL Joy HCI *
378 Qodivaski 5 Lusitano 15.3 Bay Gelding Giovana Pass Ocala, FL USA
Xirineus da Paixdo Gaivota LS *
379 Old Gangster 4 Hanoverian ~ 17.2 Black Gelding Alvaro Gomez Pavon  Ocala, FL USA
Desperados Honey Christina De Pasquale Tavares, FL USA
380 Italico MG 11 P.R.E 15.3 Bay Gelding Dee (Dolores) Loveless Ocala, FL USA
Yeguada Miguel Gascon Impar Il Graciosa XXI *
381 Norte 7 Lusitano 15.3 Dun Gelding Dee (Dolores) Loveless Ocala, FL USA
Manuel Braga Impar Il Paquita *
382  \Vitali 8 Hanoverian  15.2 Chestnut  Gelding Bonnie Canter Melrose, FL USA
Barbara Ivemeyer Vilancio Jasmin *
383  Jedulon 13 Andalusian  16.1  Flea Bitten Gelding Rebecca Mouras Lake City, FL USA
Gerardo Alvarez Perez Habilidoso RAM Dichosa XXIV *
384  Fiorenzo MLW 12 Hanoverian  17.1 Bay Gelding Kassandra Barteau GAINESVILLE, FL USA
Fidertanz EM Wolkenstanza MLW  Rebecca Mouras Lake City, FL USA
385 Come back de Massa 12 juese Sport  16.3 Buckskin  Gelding Denielle Gallagher-Legri Morriston, FI USA
SYLVAIN MASSA Galopin de la Font Xantilly SM Ellen Lazarus ny, ny USA
386 JEROBOAM DE MASSA 10  juese Sport  16.3 Grey Gelding Denielle Gallagher-Legri Morriston, FI USA
SYLVAIN MASSA Tabacco De Massa RUMBA DE LA FONT Ellen Lazarus ny, ny USA
387 Led Zeppelin De Masaa 9 juese Sport  16.1 Bay Gelding Denielle Gallagher-Legri Morriston, FI USA
SYLVAIN MASSA Addict De Massa Sanaria de Massa ken Marlin NY, NY USA
388 Crypto Aero's Diamante 8 P.R.E 16.2 Grey Gelding Denielle Gallagher-Legri Morriston, FI USA
. Crypto Aero Stables LL lakeworth, fl USA
389 Bridget 15 uarter Horse 16.1 Bay Roan  Mare Brenda Hutton Citra, FL USA
Donald Brett Keller WYO Chuckkar Bridgets Red Leo *
390 Draco 14 Oldenburg 16.2 Chestnut  Stallion Shelley Van den Neste Newberry, FI USA
DON SCHUFRO WEILIEBE *
391 Oro SJA 10 P.R.E 16.3 Bay Stallion Shelley Van den Neste Newberry, FI USA
*
392 FARAON MON 14 P.R.E 16.0 Grey Gelding Jessica Deubel Citra, FL USA
YEGUADA LA NIBTARAZA ESCRITOR VI SERENA XXIII Jacqueline Lyons Ocala, FL USA
393 Lebriano MP I 8 ANCCE 16.2 Bay Gelding Jessica Deubel Citra, FL USA
Maureen Briggs Citra, FL USA
394  Loxleys optimism 13 Warmblood  16.2 Bay Gelding Jessica Deubel Citra, FL USA
Claire Speer Lord Loxley SHEEPCOTE WORLD OF *
395 Fox Creeks Masterpiece 10 manRidingF 14.2 Buckskin  Stallion Anna Merritt Ocala, FI USA
Dianna Orona Ocala, FI USA
396 Holy Merch 7 Hanoverian  16.2 Black Mare Anna Merritt Ocala, FI USA
*
397 FEERIE SEMILLY NORMAN 9 selle Francai:  16.2 Bay Mare Kenzia Nazarian Ocala, FL USA
HARAS DE COUVAINS TORNESH ME TOO DE SEMILLY . New Normandy Farm L Citra, FL USA
398 Famousteen 8 Dutch WB 16.0 Black Gelding Allison Zarembowicz Morriston, FL USA
*
399 Soldado HGF 6 ANCCE 16.0 Bay Gelding Kerrigan Gluch ocala, fl USA
Hampton Green Farm Bolero CXLVIII Samarkana HGF Corie Bannon Ocala, FL USA
400 Mejorano HGF 13 Andalusian  16.0 Grey Gelding Kerrigan Gluch ocala, fl USA
Hampton Green Farm Grandioso Ill Ibiza . Hampton Green Farm fruitport, Ml USA
401 Douglas Van Klein Statum Z 8 Belgian WB  16.3 Bay Gelding Kassandra Barteau GAINESVILLE, FL USA
Elizabeth Leete Glen Saint Mary, FL USA
402  Karizmatic 4 selle Francai:  17.2 Chestnut  Gelding Kassandra Barteau GAINESVILLE, FL USA

Elizabeth Leete

Glen Saint Mary, FL USA
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Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
403 Napalm De Mile 6 Andalusian  15.3 Grey Stallion Kassandra Barteau GAINESVILLE, FL USA
Sevillano De Mile Jerezana XCV Dawn Anderson Southern Pines, NC USA
404  lzimio 11 Lusitano 16.0 Bay Gelding Shelley Van den Neste Newberry, FI USA
Cheryl Youngman Deleon Springs, FI USA
405 Joey SRF 10 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding Catherine Bowman Newberry, FI USA
*
406 Imposant 11 KWPN 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Shelley Van den Neste Newberry, FI USA
Catherine Bowman Newberry, FI USA
407 Sam | Am 19 Britsh WB ~ 16.3 Bay Gelding Cherye Callegan- Huber Ocala, FL USA
*
408  Folclore 14 Lusitano 15.3 Bay Gelding Krystin Schmid Westerville, OH USA
Karin Lunau Anthony, FL USA
409 Sampson 14  DutchwB X 17.1 Bay Gelding Sandy Wagner Ocala, FL USA
*
410 Dolce Vita 6 Hanoverian  16.0 Black Mare  Anna Merritt Ocala, FI USA
Parvin Work Morriston, FI USA
411  Platao Interagro 6 Lusitano 16.1 Grey Gelding TIAGO ERNESTO Loxahatchee, FI USA
Fazendas Interagro LDA Empreiteiro Interagro Gargantilha Interagro . Interagro Farms LLC ~ Miami, FI BRA
412  Candoits Heron 12 KWPN 17.2 Chestnut  Gelding Adam Steffens-Smienk Jupiter, FL USA
Johnson . Candoit Stables Jupiter, FL USA
413  Candoits Bentayga 8 Hanoverian  17.3 Dapple Grey Mare Adam Steffens-Smienk Jupiter, FL USA
Isabell Werth Belantis Caipirinha . Candoit Stables Jupiter, FL USA
414  CANDOITs Secret Weapon 6 Hanoverian ~ 17.2 Black Mare Adam Steffens-Smienk Jupiter, FL USA
. Candoit Stables Jupiter, FL USA
415 Hawk Interagro 12 Lusitano 16.0 Bay Gelding Stacy Pattison Old Town, FL USA
Margaret Nagler Ocala, FL USA
416  Opus One 5 KWPN 16.2 Blood Bay Gelding Lauralee Miller Longwood, FI USA
A.Schellekens Fontaine TN Garousse *
417  Dunkan 13 Hanoverian  16.1 Chestnut  Gelding Rebecca Oldham Halto Citra, FL USA
Kurt-Heinrich Bottcher Dancier Walena *
418  Tullabeg Bolero 11 sh Sport Hor: 17.2 Bay Gelding Gaia Diedricksen Williston, FL. USA
Tullebeg Sporthorses Tullabeg Fusion Tullabeg Heidi *
419 Happy Khan 12 KWPN 15.3 Bay Gelding Allison Zarembowicz Morriston, FL USA
Zjengis Khan Abfab *
420 Gustavia 13 Dutch WB 17.2 Bay Gelding Stephanie Leahey Atlanta, GA USA
Spielberg Ashanti G *
421  Nero Van De Baanse 6 Dutch WB 16.2 Dark Bay Gelding Stephanie Pair-Kavitz ~ Williston, FL USA
Franklin Iratia Melissa Coleman Reddick, FL USA
422  Franzissimo 9 Oldenburg 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Lark Heckman Ocala, FL USA
FRANZISKUS FRH ELFENLIEBE *
423  Annabelle 7 Andalusian X 16.2 Bay Mare James Koford Raleigh, NC USA
Char An Ireland For Romance *
424 Foxy Girl Maupertuis 9 KWPN 16.1 Bay Mare James Koford Raleigh, NC USA
Christina Morin-Graham Malvern, PA USA
425 East of Eden 5 Westphalian 17.0 Bay Gelding Anna Merritt Ocala, FI USA
Escamillo Saylor Weidauer Morriston, FI USA
426  Nadal De Susaeta 14 P.R.E 16.1 Bay Stallion Eva Farrell Lake City, FI USA
Yvonne Barteau Bell, FL USA
427  Atlas 7 Westphalian  16.2 Dark Bay Gelding Eileen Goodge Rock Creek, OH USA
Carly Wolf Saint Cloud, FL USA
428  Idolo HGF 5 P.R.E 17.0 Grey Gelding Sophia Schults Ocala, FI USA
Hampton Green Farm Grandioso Ill Bohemia HGF . Edgewater Group Ocala, FL USA
429  WIMBLEDON AA 9 P.R.E 17.0 Bay Gelding Shelley Milam Magnolia Springs, AL USA
AMATORY ALANSO ARNAIZPOSES Il REVOLTOSA AA *
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Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
430 Korbelle 5 Trakehner  16.1 Black Mare Anna Merritt Ocala, FI USA
Parvin Work Morriston, FI USA
431 Hebreu HM 13 Lusitano 16.1 Grey Gelding Ashley mccormick point clear, al USA
Jose Carlos Garcia Luar Quelinda Do Comando SN *
432  Rondefio 12 ANCCE 16.2 Bay Gelding Susan Thomas Wellington, FL USA
Yeguada Bionest Limefio XXXII Trepadora IX *
433  Roberto De Fontaine 6 Oldenburg 18.0 Bay Gelding Andrea Woodard loxahatchee, fl USA
Valverde L"Atrice VDL . Enter At ALLC Southern Pines, NC USA
434  Roxette 7 Danish WB  16.2 Bay Mare Andrea Woodard loxahatchee, fl USA
Steffen K Sunesen Revolution Quite Lucky . Enter At A LLC Southern Pines, NC USA
435 Baluarte Azores 9 P.R.E 15.2 Grey Gelding Raul Roa Vadillo Loxahatchee, FL USA
Yeguada de Azores-Antonio Revolver Azores Noble Azores *
436  Candoits Jefferson 10 KWPN 17.0 Bay Gelding Sven Steffens-Smienk  Jupiter, FL USA
Holly Boswell North Palm Beach, FL USA
437  Zacharias Zonik 6 Oldenburg 16.1 Brown Gelding Jana Reich Melbourne, FL USA
Harald Gassen Zonik Quibell *
438 Jordano 11 P.R.E 171 Bay Stallion Ruth Alvarez-Perez 2030 NE 152nd Ct, FI USA
La Chabola Halcon RAM I DIARIA I *
439 Gus 5 Andalusian  17.3 Grey Stallion Lars Biedenbender Bell, FL USA
Yvonne Barteau Bell, FL USA
440 Catalan 6 Andalusian  17.0 Buckskin  Gelding Lars Biedenbender Bell, FL USA
Salvador Acevedo St char\les, Il USA
441  Jeropigo 10 Lusitano 16.2 Buckskin  Gelding Lars Biedenbender Bell, FL USA
*
442  Starbucks 13 Oldenburg  16.0 Black Gelding Sydney Hebert Dunnellon, FI USA
Franz-Jos. Wieghaus-Vorwer Sir Donnerhall | Hauptstutbuch Morelia *
443  Gentaciono 13 P.R.E 15.2 Grey Gelding lhosvany Joey Perez Silver Springs, FI USA
Debbie Golding Orlando, FI USA
444  Albahicin Maynou 11 P.R.E 16.3 Grey Stallion lhosvany Joey Perez Silver Springs, FI USA
Nero Il Vuelta Abajo Debbie Golding Orlando, FI USA
445  Horst Schlemmer 8 Westphalian 18.0 Chestnut  Gelding Victoria de Benedicty = REDDICK, FL USA
Heinz-Michael Schroder Furst Romancier VALENTINA *
446  Cappuccino 27 16.3 Bay Gelding Skye Newkirk Wellington, FL USA
Heinz Sashel Cartusch Weidisel *
447  Armas Mensajero Skye Newkirk Wellington, FL USA
*
448 For Memory 4 7 Hanoverian ~ 17.2 Black Gelding Cynthia Screnci Boca Raton, FL USA
For Dance Hauptstutbuch *
449  Ozono D'Matacana 5 Lusitano 17.0 Chestnut  Gelding Alvaro Gomez Pavon Ocala, FL USA
Heros do M Bello Godiva Matecana Stacey Hastings ,NC USA
450  Dior W.S. 16 Oldenburg Black Gelding Inga Koehn Ocala, FL USA
Aloys Hinxlage DiMaggio Riekelore *
999 No Ride No Ride No Ride

* Same as Rider
FS: For Sale
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